F AuGUST HiLL WINERY®

STATE SHIPPING SUMMARY

. ILLINOIS SPARKLING CO™

Off-site (website, Insider’s Club, gifts & shipments to someone else) — Customer is not in the tasting room

STATE TAX
AZ - Arizona** .056
CA - California 075
CO - Colorado .065
DC - Washington DC ~ .065
FL - Florida .065
IL — excise tax

required 065
IN - Indiana** .07
IA - lowa .065
MI - Michigan** .06
MN - Minnesota .065
MO - Missouri .065
TX - Texas .0625
WI - Wisconsin .05

* Insider’s Wine Club members receive a 10% discount on shipping

QUANTITY LIMITATION

9 cases (12 cases in 2018)
No limit

No limit

1 case

No limit

12 cases

Winery limit is 5000 cases
2 cases

Winery limit is 1500 cases
2 cases

2 cases

3.75 cases/month

12 cases

FREQUENCY

Per year
No limit
No limit
Per month
No limit

Per year

Per year

Per month
Per year

Per year

Per month

15 cases/year
Per year

1-3 Bottles
Non-Club  Insiders*
$22.00 $19.80
$22.00 $19.80
$22.00 $19.80
$22.00 $19.80
$22.00 $19.80
$17.00 $15.30
$19.00 $17.10
$19.00 $17.10
$19.00 $17.10
$19.00 $17.10
$19.00 $17.10
$22.00 $19.80
$19.00 $17.10

SHIPPING RATES

4-6 Bottles
Non-Club  Insiders*
$27.00  $24.30
$27.00 $24.30
$27.00  $24.30
$27.00 $24.30
$27.00 $24.30
$20.00 $18.00
$22.00 $19.80
$22.00 $19.80
$22.00  $19.80
$22.00 $19.80
$22.00  $19.80
$27.00 $24.30
$22.00 $19.80

7-12 Bottles
Non-Club  Insiders*
$37.00 $33.30
$37.00 $33.30
$37.00 $33.30
$37.00 $33.30
$37.00 $33.30
$25.00 $22.50
$29.00 $26.10
$29.00 $26.10
$29.00 $26.10
$29.00 $26.10
$29.00 $26.10
$37.00 $33.30
$29.00 $26.10

** A copy of driver’s license is required in IN, M1, and AZ

eff. 7/26/2018



F AuGUST HiLL WINERY®

STATE SHIPPING SUMMARY

On-site — Customer is in the tasting room and shipping wine to self

STATE

AZ - Arizona**
CA - California

CO - Colorado

DE - Delaware

DC - Washington DC
FL - Florida

GA - Georgia

IL - lllinois

IN - Indiana**

IA - lowa

KS - Kansas

MI - Michigan**
MN - Minnesota
MO - Missouri

NC - North Carolina
OK - Oklahoma

Rl - Rhode Island
NC - North Carolina
TX - Texas

WI - Wisconsin

TAX

.056
075
065
065
065
065
065
065
.07
065
065
.06
065
065
065
065
.065
065
0625
.05

QUANTITY LIMITATION

9 cases (12 cases in 2018)
No limit

No limit

No limit

1 case

No limit

5 cases

12 cases

Winery limit is 5000 cases
No limit

No limit

Winery limit is 1500 cases
2 cases

2 cases

5.5 cases
1-750mlor2-375ml

No limit

5.5 cases

3.75 cases per month

12 cases

FREQUENCY

Per year

No limit

No limit

No limit

Per month
No limit

Per year

Per year

Per year

No limit

No limit

Per Year

Per year

Per month
Per year

Per shipment
No limit

Per year

15 cases/year
Per year

1-3 Bottles
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$17.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$22.00
$19.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$19.00

. ILLINOIS SPARKLING CO™

SHIPPING RATES
4-6 Bottles
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$20.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$27.00
$22.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$22.00

7-12 Bottles
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$25.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$37.00
$29.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$29.00

eff. 7/26/2018



