



## STATE SHIPPING SUMMARY

Off-site (website, Insider's Club, gifts & shipments to someone else) - Customer is not in the tasting room

				SHIPPING RATES					
STATE	TAX	QUANTITY LIMITATION	FREQUENCY	1-3 B	ottles	4-6 B	ottles	7-12 B	ottles
				Non-Club	Insiders*	Non-Club	Insiders*	Non-Club	Insiders*
AZ – Arizona**	.056	9 cases (12 cases in 2018)	Per year	\$22.00	\$19.80	\$27.00	\$24.30	\$37.00	\$33.30
CA – California	.075	No limit	No limit	\$22.00	\$19.80	\$27.00	\$24.30	\$37.00	\$33.30
CO – Colorado	.065	No limit	No limit	\$22.00	\$19.80	\$27.00	\$24.30	\$37.00	\$33.30
DC – Washington DC	.065	1 case	Per month	\$22.00	\$19.80	\$27.00	\$24.30	\$37.00	\$33.30
FL – Florida	.065	No limit	No limit	\$22.00	\$19.80	\$27.00	\$24.30	\$37.00	\$33.30
IL – excise tax									
required	.065	12 cases	Per year	\$17.00	\$15.30	\$20.00	\$18.00	\$25.00	\$22.50
IN – Indiana**	.07	Winery limit is 5000 cases	Per year	\$19.00	\$17.10	\$22.00	\$19.80	\$29.00	\$26.10
IA – Iowa	.065	2 cases	Per month	\$19.00	\$17.10	\$22.00	\$19.80	\$29.00	\$26.10
MI – Michigan**	.06	Winery limit is 1500 cases	Per year	\$19.00	\$17.10	\$22.00	\$19.80	\$29.00	\$26.10
MN - Minnesota	.065	2 cases	Per year	\$19.00	\$17.10	\$22.00	\$19.80	\$29.00	\$26.10
MO – Missouri	.065	2 cases	Per month	\$19.00	\$17.10	\$22.00	\$19.80	\$29.00	\$26.10
TX – Texas	.0625	3.75 cases/month	15 cases/year	\$22.00	\$19.80	\$27.00	\$24.30	\$37.00	\$33.30
WI - Wisconsin	.05	12 cases	Per year	\$19.00	\$17.10	\$22.00	\$19.80	\$29.00	\$26.10

<sup>\*</sup> Insider's Wine Club members receive a 10% discount on shipping

<sup>\*\*</sup> A copy of driver's license is required in IN, MI, and AZ





## STATE SHIPPING SUMMARY

On-site – Customer is in the tasting room and shipping wine to self

STATE	TAV	QUANTITY LIMITATION	EDECHENCY	SHIPPING RATES			
SIAIE	TAX		FREQUENCY	1-3 Bottles	4-6 Bottles	7-12 Bottles	
AZ – Arizona**	.056	9 cases (12 cases in 2018)	Per year	\$22.00	\$27.00	\$37.00	
CA – California	.075	No limit	No limit	\$22.00	\$27.00	\$37.00	
CO – Colorado	.065	No limit	No limit	\$22.00	\$27.00	\$37.00	
DE - Delaware	.065	No limit	No limit	\$22.00	\$27.00	\$37.00	
DC - Washington DC	.065	1 case	Per month	\$22.00	\$27.00	\$37.00	
FL – Florida	.065	No limit	No limit	\$22.00	\$27.00	\$37.00	
GA – Georgia	.065	5 cases	Per year	\$22.00	\$27.00	\$37.00	
IL - Illinois	.065	12 cases	Per year	\$17.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	
IN – Indiana**	.07	Winery limit is 5000 cases	Per year	\$19.00	\$22.00	\$29.00	
IA - Iowa	.065	No limit	No limit	\$19.00	\$22.00	\$29.00	
KS - Kansas	.065	No limit	No limit	\$19.00	\$22.00	\$29.00	
MI – Michigan**	.06	Winery limit is 1500 cases	Per Year	\$19.00	\$22.00	\$29.00	
MN - Minnesota	.065	2 cases	Per year	\$19.00	\$22.00	\$29.00	
MO - Missouri	.065	2 cases	Per month	\$19.00	\$22.00	\$29.00	
NC – North Carolina	.065	5.5 cases	Per year	\$22.00	\$27.00	\$37.00	
OK - Oklahoma	.065	1 - 750ml or 2 - 375ml	Per shipment	\$19.00	\$22.00	\$29.00	
RI – Rhode Island	.065	No limit	No limit	\$22.00	\$27.00	\$37.00	
NC – North Carolina	.065	5.5 cases	Per year	\$22.00	\$27.00	\$37.00	
TX - Texas	.0625	3.75 cases per month	15 cases/year	\$22.00	\$27.00	\$37.00	
WI - Wisconsin	.05	12 cases	Per year	\$19.00	\$22.00	\$29.00	